FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	07-18-2007		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼			· •	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United State	10342781	14	d the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a		receiving party(ies):	
Steven McLean			C/ To		
	7 11.07	Name:	Stevens Pharms	aceutical Equipment Industries, LLC	
/	7-16.97	Internal	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment □	l Merger	Street A	Address: 5042 I	NDUSTRIAL ROAD, UNIT D	
☐ Security Agreement ☐			<u></u>		
_	ondings of Hame		A DAMINOD A Y E		
Other			ARMINGDALE	State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07727</u>	
Execution Date: JULY 12, 2007		Additional r	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	pers(s):			C	
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application,	the execution	on date of the a	pplication is ST	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	NANCE	
10/005 (00			()	OF PUBLIC	
10/805,699				O 1777	
/17/2007 DBYRNE 00000193 10805699					
FC:8021 40.00 DR				RECORDS 2: #2 7TION	
	Additional numbers attacl	hed? 🔲 `	Yes 🛛 No	ORDS	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQ	7. 7. 1. 1. 1.	/07.0FD.0.44)			
Internal Address:		e (37 CFR 3.41)			
internal Address.				ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account	
		☐ Auth	norized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1205 NORTH KING	8. Deposit	account numbe	r		
		-		•	
City: CHERRY HILL State	e: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08034</u>	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPA			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli 	ef the foregoing informa	tion is true	and correct had	any attached convice a true conv	
of the original document.		inon is true	A CONTROL MIN	ану ацасней сору із а тгие сору	
NORMAN E. LEHRER	Morne	on Z-	Velver	JULY 13, 2007	
Name of Person Signing Total number o	f pages including cover she	Signature		Date	
	Mall documents to be recorded with r	required cover she	et information to:	iii.	

Docket No.:

FORM NO. PA/ASIGN-INV #507

PENGAD PUBLISHERS, PATENT ATTORNEYS DIV. BAYONNE, N.J. 07002

Phereus,	Steven McLean,	of Brick	, New Je	rsey,	
			<u></u>		
have invented a	new and useful	inventi	on entit	led "App	aratus for
Removing the	Tips of Tablet	Punches"			
for which on	March 22, 20)04	and the same of t		an application
for United States i	etters patent was	filed as	applica	tion Ser	ial No. 10/805
,	• • • •	٠	•	•	
Now. Therefo	CP, in consideration	n of	Orie (1)		dollar
	considerations paid			Steven	
	l Equipment Ind			5042 In	dustrial
Road, Unit D,	Farmingdale, N	ıJ 07727,			
the receipt whereof	is acknowledged,	I		hereby assi	ign unto the said
· ·	aceutical Equip				
				the entir	e interest in said
invention for the U	nited States and all				
•	ted States or any for				
•	of Patents is requ	_		etters dates	et in accordance
herewith. And	•	•			nents proper for
		Lugree to e.	xecuse juri	**E3 ******* ****	tents proper jor
effectuating the pre					
Executed	TY 12, 2007		h- (-()	
		<u>Š</u> TEV	EN MCLEA	N N	

PATENT REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0132